Mailing 42,160.58 33,162.64

Rental of screening management

premises

7,520.40 5,915.40

Equipment and operating costs

   Fuel - 13,070.40

   Garage rental - 7,500.00

   Van insurance - 1,557.40

   Car - 10,667.12

   Computer rental 5,193.60 10,957.60

   Maintenance (computer, van, radiology

   equipment)

2,493.46 25,129.72

   Film and medical supplies - 44,023.42

   Office supplies 3,859.78 16,566.72

   Electricity  1,669.18 8,772.94

   Telecommunication 949.56 949.56

Other costs  22,662.24 17,607.14

Total cost 1,053,174.70 1,211,151.00

Mean +/- sd 50.23 +/- 35.41 73.43 +/- 13.44 23.21b (22.64 to 23.78)

a In Euro
b p-value for Student’s t-test <0.001

Abbreviations: RO, Radiologist’s Office; MM, Mobile Mammography; CI, confidence interval; sd, standard

deviation

Table 5. Cost-effectiveness of invitation to mobile mammography unit or radiologist’s office in base case

analysis, subgroup analysis and sensitivity analysis.

Analysis

Incremental cost

(EUR)

(95% CI)

Incremental effect

(% increase in

participation)

(95% CI)

ICER

(EUR per additional screen)

(95% CI)

All Strata 23.21 (22.64 to 23.78) 0.038 (0.028 to 0.048) 610.69 (492.11 to 821.01)

  ≥ 15 km  26.55 (25.73 to 27.37) 0.092 (0.072 to 0.112) 289.57 (248.40 to 353.75)

  < 15 km 23.06 (22.16 to 23.95) 0.025 (0.011 to 0.039) 923.07 (600.52 to 2068.92)

  Q4Q5 (most deprived) 25.38 (24.60 to 26.15) 0.073 (0.059 to 0.087) 347.92 (298.47 to 420.63)

  Q1Q2Q3 (least deprived) 20.98 (20.14 to 21.82) 0.001 (-0.013 to 0.016) 15,235.47 (-43,264.46 to

42,273.04)

SA 1: Effectiveness

difference (%)

  Upper 95% CI 23.43 0.048 488.20

  Lower 95% CI 22.98 0.028 820.69

SA 2: Cost difference (EUR)

  Upper 95% CI 23.78 0.038 625.71

  Lower 95% CI 22.64 0.038 595.69

SA 3: MMU-related costs

(EUR)

  - 20 % 20.89 0.038 549.69

  + 20% 25.52 0.038 671.70

SA 4: Staff

  Radiographer  (1.8 FTE) 18.04 0.038 474.76

SA 5: Equipment and

operating costs

  + 20% 24.76 0.038 651.56

  - 20% 21.65 0.038 569.83

SA 6: Time horizon

  2 years 13.49 0.038 354.97

SA 7: Percentage of women

invited to MM and

undergoing screening in MM

  100% 21.27 0.038 559.63

  80% 27.53 0.038 724.41

Abbreviations: SA, sensitivity analysis; FTE, Full time equivalent; MM, Mobile Mammography; km, kilometer;

Q, quintile; CI, confidence interval; ICER, confidence interval